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National Unofficial Results 
National Conformation 
Winners Dog: Mirepoix's Dastardly Mash At Talus. 10/09/2014. Dog. Owner: Cindy Wilt & Jan Zigich. 
Reserve: Westwinds Dynamite Handle With Care. 12/14/2013.Dog. Owner: Patricia Koprovic. 
 
Puppy  
Winner Bitch: Dehra Rondeau. HP472320/01. Breeder: Nick Frost. By: GCH Iceage V Tum‐Tum Vriendjes 
‐ CH Dehra Yvette II. Bitch. Owner: Tiffany Cannon & Nick Frost. 
Reserve Bitch: Mirepoix's That's My Jam. 10/09/2014. Breeder: Owners. By: CH Asterix Des Ptit Bouts De 
Chouans ‐ CH Mirepoix's Naughty Girl. Bitch. Owner: Jan Zigich & Ross Litman. 
 
Veteran 7 Yrs. & Under 11 Yrs. 
Dogs 
1st Place: GCH Soletrader Donald Duck. 12/20/2004. Breeder: G/S Robertson/Paul Sparks. By: Soletrader 
Dunc & Disorderly ‐ Afterglow Penelope Pitstop. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore/Gavin 
Robertson. 
2nd Place: GCH Sonora Maximus. 04/04/2008. Breeder: Janet Willis/Jo Quintenz. By: CH Janvan Galdalf 
#64478 ‐ Ushas De La Graviere Bleue #64638. Dog. Owner: Gloria Swaine. 
3rd Place: GCH Jus Don't Mess With Texas. 07/28/2005. Breeder: Owner. By: CH Dehra Amazona Vidal ‐ 
CH Jus Wait A Minute. Dog. Owner: Julie Shannon. 
4th Place: CH Jus A Problem. 11/30/2007. Breeder: Julie Shannon/Carol Doerge. By: CH Jus Flying First 
Class ‐ CH Dehra Thistledown Allura. Dog. Owner: Dorothy/James Mock. 
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Bitches 
1st Place: GCH Jodell Boogie Back To Texas. 08/07/2006. Breeder: Delberta Gogulski. By: CH Gebeba 
Texas True Grit ‐ CH Jodell's Boomerang. Bitch. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna 
Moore. 
2nd Place: GCH Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice VCD1RAE OA MXP AXJ MJP PCMH. 09/05/2006. Breeder: 
Betty/George Barth. By: CH Skycastle Riddle Of Gebeba ‐ CH Gebeba's Je Suis My Mother's Daughter. 
Bitch. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. 
 
Veteran Bitches 11 Yrs & Older 
1st Place: CH Jaren's Our Girl Friday CGC HC #68629. 06/27/2003. Breeder: Karen S Prott‐
Clugston/Delberta Gogalski. By: CH Sojourn's Stand Back #64524 ‐ CH JoDell's Which Hazel Of JarenCGC 
HC #64540. Bitch. Owner: Karen S Prott‐Clugston. 
 
Hunt Bitches 
1st Place: CH Clancy's Poetic Inspiration RN PCMH CGC. 03/03/2012. Breeder: Owners/Betty/George 
Barth. By: GCH Gebeba's Rio Bravo ‐ GCH Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice VCD1RAE OA MXP AXJ MJP 
PCMH. Bitch. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. 
2nd Place: CH Joeley's Anjolena CGCA CDX BN GN OAJ OFP AXP MH PCMHX. 01/21/2006. Breeder: 
Owner. By: CH Fitzcap's Wild Bill Hickock ‐ CH Westwind's Darkside Of The Moon #64579. Bitch. Owner: 
Vickie Willmann. 
 
BOB: GCH Soletrader Zee Or Zed. 08/10/2012. Breeder: G/S Roberston. By: Soletrader Behavin Bradley ‐ 
Soletrader Lemon Sherbert. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore/Wendy/Martin Doherty. 
BOW: Dehra Rondeau. 12/30/2013. Breeder: Nick Frost. By: GCH Iceage V Tum‐Tum Vriendjes ‐ CH 
Dehra Yvette II. Bitch. Owner: Tiffany Cannon & Nick Frost. 
Best of Opposite Sex: GCH Jodell Boogie Back To Texas. 08/07/2006. Breeder: Delberta Gogulski. By: CH 
Gebeba Texas True Grit ‐ CH Jodell's Boomerang. Bitch. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore. 
Select Dog: GCH Jus Strike It Rich. 03/24/2012. Breeder: Julie Shannon. By: GCH Vilauddens Asiak ‐ CH 
Jus Jammin. Dog. Owner: Mary Ann Morey. Agent: Mark Bettis. 
Select Bitch: GCH Mirepoix's Figgy Pudding. 12/24/2010. Breeder: Owners. By: CH Auriga Heathview 
Wilde Oscar ‐ CH Mirepoix's Wild Adventure. Bitch. Owner: Jan Zigich & Ross Litman. Agent: Andrew 
Mansfield. 
AOM: GCH Soletrader Donald Duck. 12/20/2004. Breeder: G/S Robertson/Paul Sparks. By: Soletrader 
Dunc & Disorderly ‐ Afterglow Penelope Pitstop. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore/Gavin 
Robertson. 
AOM: GCH Mirepoix's Perrier‐Jouet. 09/29/2012. Breeder: Vicki Clement. By: CH Auriga Heathview 
Wilde Oscar ‐ CH Clementine's A Touch Of Prada Of M&M. Bitch. Owner: Jan Zigich. Agent: Andrew 
Mansfield. 
Owner‐Handler BOB: GCH Tetu Comedie Francais De Bordeaux. 10/02/2011. Breeder: Owners. By: CH 
Mirepoix's Cartoon Comedy ‐ CH Dehra Amazona Elegante Bordeaux. Dog. Owner: David/Rebecca 
Claude. 
Best Puppy in Regular Classes: Mirepoix's Dastardly Mash At Talus. 10/09/2014. Dog. Owner: Cindy Wilt 
& Jan Zigich. 
Best Veteran: GCH Jodell Boogie Back To Texas. 08/07/2006. Breeder: Delberta Gogulski. By: CH Gebeba 
Texas True Grit ‐ CH Jodell's Boomerang. Bitch. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore. 
Best Bred By: Westwinds Dynamite Handle With Care. 12/14/2013.Dog. Owner: Patricia Koprovic. 
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National 4‐6 Month Puppy 
BOB: Jaren's Boys 'Round Here. 12/05/2014. Dog. Owner: Karen S Prott‐Clugston 
Best of Opposite Sex: Cackle's Mama Mia.12/09/2014. Bitch. Owner: Carol Doerge. 
 
National Junior Showmanship 
Best Junior Handler: CH Mirepoix's Sparks Will Fly CA RN BN HIC. 03/21/2012. Dog. Owner: Lora Megli & 
Jan Zigich/Katherine Howell. Jr. Handler: KATHERINE HOWELL. (05/12/1997). 
 

National Sweeps 
Best in Puppy Sweeps: Black Majesty's Rollercoaster Del Lago Degli Orsi. Dog. Owner: Iva Raic & Marko 
Ljutic/Glori Urbani. 
Best of Opposite Sex in Puppy Sweeps: Mirepoix's That's My Jam. Bitch. Owner: Jan Zigich & Ross 
Litman. 
Best in Veteran Sweeps: GCH Soletrader Donald Duck. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore/Gavin 
Robertson. 
Best of Opposite Sex in Veteran Sweeps: CH Jaren's Our Girl Friday CGC HC #68629. Bitch. Owner: Karen 
S Prott‐Clugston. 
 
 

National Obedience Trial 
Beginner Novice B 1st Place: CH Skycastle Waldhorn Of Gebeba RN PCHS CGC. Owner: Megan/David 
Esherick. Score 194 
 

National Rally Trial 
Novice B 1st Place: CH Sonora Isabela Caprichosa. Owner: Juliet/Robert Franzen & Jo Quintenz. Score 94 
Novice B 2nd Place: Clancy's Curse Of The Were‐Rabbit. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. Score 90 
 
Advanced A 1st Place: CH Clancy's Poetic Inspiration RN PCMH CGC. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. 
Score 95 
Advanced A 2nd Place: CH Skycastle Waldhorn Of Gebeba RN PCHS CGC. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. 
Score 82 
 
Advanced B 1st Place: CH Joeley's Anjolena CGCA CDX BN GN OAJ OFP AXP MH Owner: Vickie 
Willmann.Score 97 
Advanced B 2nd Place: CH Clancy's The Wild N' The Innocent RE BN PCSH NAJ CGC. Owner: Megan/David 
Esherick. Score 93 
 
Excellent B 1st Place: CH Clancy's The Wild N' The Innocent RE BN PCSH NAJ CGC. Owner: Megan/David 
Esherick. Score 94 
Excellent B 2nd Place: CH Joeley's Anjolena CGCA CDX BN GN OAJ OFP AXP MH PCMHX. Owner: Vickie 
Willmann. Score 85 
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Regional Unofficial Results 
Regional Conformation 
 
Dogs 
Winners Dog : (open) M&M's Legend Of The West. HP463953/02. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna 
Reserve: (Bred Buy Dog) Westwinds Dynamite Handle With Care. 12/14/2013. Breeder/Owner: Patricia 
Koprovic. 
 
Bitches 
Winners Bitch: (12‐18 mos.) Black Majesty Gives U Goose Bumps. 01/04/2014. Owner: Iva Raic & Marko 
Ljutic. 
Reserve: (Bred By Bitches) Westwinds To Silly To Handle. 12/14/2013. Owner: Patricia Koprovic. 
 
Veterans 7 Years/Under 11 Years 
First Place Dog: GCH Soletrader Donald Duck. 12/20/2004.Breeder: G/S Robertson/Paul Sparks. By: 
Soletrader Dunc & Disorderly ‐ Afterglow Penelope Pitstop. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna 
Moore/Gavin Robertson. 
First Place Bitch: GCH Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice VCD1RAE OA MXP AXJ MJP PCMH. 09/05/2006. 
Breeder: Betty/George Barth. By: CH Skycastle Riddle Of Gebeba ‐ CH Gebeba's Je Suis My Mother's 
Daughter. Bitch. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. 
 
Veterans, 11 Years & Older 
First Place Bitch: CH Jaren's Our Girl Friday CGC HC 06/27/2003. Breeder: Karen S Prott‐
Clugston/Delberta Gogalski.By: CH Sojourn's Stand Back #64524 ‐ CH JoDell's Which HazelOf JarenCGC 
HC #64540. Bitch. Owner: Karen S Prott‐Clugston. 
 
Hunt Dogs 
First Place Dog: CH Mirepoix's Sparks Will Fly CA RN BN HIC. 03/21/2012. Owner: Lora Megli & Jan 
Zigich/Katherine Howell. 
First Place Bitch: CH Joeley's Anjolena CGCA CDX BN GN OAJ OFP AXP MH PCMHX. 01/21/2006. Owner: 
Vickie Willmann. 
 
Best of Breed 
BOB: GCH M&M's Fear The Beard. 09/25/2010. Breeder: Donna Moore. By: CH Gebeba Texas True Grit ‐ 
GCH Soletrader Maggie May. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore. 
BOW/Best of Opposite: (12‐18 mos. bitch) Black Majesty Gives U Goose Bumps. 01/04/2014. Breeder: 
Iva Raic. By: Around No Problems ‐ Fior Di Latte Del Lago Degli Orsi. Bitch. Owner: Iva Raic & Marko 
Ljutic. 
Select Dog: GCH Soletrader Zee Or Zed. 08/10/2012. Breeder: G/S Roberston. By: Soletrader Behavin 
Bradley ‐ Soletrader Lemon Sherbert. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore/Wendy/Martin 
Doherty. 
Select Bitch: GCH Mirepoix's Figgy Pudding. 12/24/2010.Breeder: Owners. By: CH Auriga Heathview 
Wilde Oscar ‐ CH Mirepoix's Wild Adventure. Bitch. Owner: Jan Zigich & Ross Litman. Agent: Andrew 
Mansfield. 
AOM: M&M's Legend Of The West. 10/02/2013. Breeder: Donna Moore. By: CH Gebeba Texas True Grit 
‐ CH M&M's The Girl You Oughta Know. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore. 
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AOM: GCH Soletrader Donald Duck. 12/20/2004.Breeder: G/S Robertson/Paul Sparks. By: Soletrader 
Dunc & Disorderly ‐ Afterglow Penelope Pitstop. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore/Gavin 
Robertson. 
Owner‐Handled BOB: CH Jaren's Our Girl Friday CGC HC #68629. 06/27/2003. Owner: Karen S Prott‐
Clugston. 
Best Puppy Regular Classes: Mirepoix's That's My Jam. 10/09/2014. Breeder: Owners. By: CH Asterix Des 
Ptit Bouts De Chouans ‐ CH Mirepoix's Naughty Girl. Bitch. Owner: Jan Zigich & Ross Litman. 
Best Veteran: GCH Soletrader Donald Duck. 12/20/2004. Breeder: G/S Robertson/Paul Sparks. By: 
Soletrader Dunc & Disorderly ‐ Afterglow Penelope Pitstop. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna 
Moore/Gavin Robertson. 
Best Bred by Exhibitor: Westwinds Dynamite Handle With Care. 12/14/2013. Breeder: Owner. By: GCH 
Sonora Hidalgo ‐ Westwinds Honey Bunches Of Oh Nos. Dog. Owner: Patricia Koprovic. 
 
Brood Bitch First: GCH Jaren's Put A Girl In It #72006. 01/22/2009. Breeder: Owner. By: CH Chien Blanc 
I'm A Travelin' Man #64552 ‐ CH Jaren's Our Girl Friday CGC HC #68629. Bitch. Owner: Karen S Prott‐
Clugston. 
 

Regional Sweepstakes  
Best Puppy in Sweeps: Jimeny Mirepoix Chasing Good Karma. Dog. Owner: Jan Zigich & Taylor Schwartz 
Best of Opposite Sex in Puppy Sweeps: Black Majesty Gives U Goose Bumps. Bitch. Owner: Iva Raic & 
Marko Ljutic. 
Best in Veteran Sweeps: GCH Soletrader Donald Duck. Dog. Owner: Janice Hayes & Donna Moore/Gavin 
Robertson 
Best of Opposite Sex in Veteran Sweeps: GCH Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice VCD1RAE OA MXP AXJ MJP 
PCMH. Bitch. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. 
 

Regional 4‐6 Month Puppy Competition 
Best of Breed: Krieckside's Chase What Matters. Breeder: Owners. By: CH Celestial Cjs Night Sky And 
Shooting Stars ‐ Krieckside's Can You Hear Me Now. Dog. Owner:Margaret/Kristina Krieck. 
Best of Opposite Sex: Jus Too Much Whine. Breeder: Julie Shannon. By: GCH Iceage V Tum‐Tum's 
Vriendjes ‐ CH Jus Jammin'. Bitch. Owner: David/Rebecca Claude. 
 

Regional Junior Showmanship Competition 
Best Junior Handler: CH Mirepoix's Sparks Will Fly CA RN BN HIC. Breeder: Jan Zigich/Ross Litman. By: CH 
Mirepoix's Cartoon Comedy ‐ CH Clementine's A Touch Of Prada Of M&M. Owner: Lora Megli & Jan 
Zigich/Katherine Howell. Jr. Handler: KATHERINE HOWELL. 
 

Regional Obedience‐Rally Trial 
Novice B 1ST Place: CH Clancy's The Wild N' The Innocent RE BN PCSH NAJ CGC. Owner: Megan/David 
Esherick. Score 177 
 
Beginner Novice B 
1st Place: MACH Wufwires French Cognace RAE MXJ MXPB MXP4 MJP3 PAX NF. Owner: Juliet/Robert 
Franzen. Score 194 
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2nd Place: Amazona Camarillo Brillo CA RN HIC.Owner: Lora Megli & Helen Goldberg MD/Katherine 
Howell. Score 190 ½ 
3rd Place: CH Clancy's Poetic Inspiration RN PCMH CGC. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. Score 171 
 

Regional Rally Trial  
Novice B 
1st Place: CH Sonora Isabela Caprichosa. Owner: Juliet/Robert Franzen & Jo Quintenz. Score 88 
2nd Place: Clancy's Curse Of The Were‐Rabbit. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. Score 82 
 
Advanced A 
1st Place: CH Skycastle Waldhorn Of Gebeba RN PCHS CGC. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. Score 89 
2nd Place: CH Clancy's Poetic Inspiration RN PCMH CGC. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. Score 82 
 
Advanced B 
1st Place: CH Clancy's The Wild N' The Innocent RE BN PCSH NAJ CGC. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. 
Score 90 
2nd Place: CH Joeley's Anjolena CGCA CDX BN GN OAJ OFP AXP MH PCMHX. Owner: Vickie Willmann. 
Score 72 
 
Excellent B 
1st Place: CH Joeley's Anjolena CGCA CDX BN GN OAJ OFP AXP MH PCMHX. Owner: Vickie Willmann. 
Score 94 
2nd Place: CH Clancy's The Wild N' The Innocent RE BN PCSH NAJ CGC. Owner: Megan/David Esherick. 
Score 87 

Agility Unofficial Results 
High in Trial Tues 
MACH3 Clancy's Capsaicin Rush VCD2 RAE MXG2 MJC2 OF T2B PCMH CGC. Owner(s): Megan and David 
Esherick 
High in Trial Wed  
Ch MACH Clancy's Bhut Jolokia VCD1 RAE MXG MJS NF T2B PCMH CGC. Owner(s): Megan and David 
Esherick 
 
Tuesday 4/7/2015 Jumpers with Weaves 
JWW Open: 1st Place: Ch Clancy's The Wild N' The Innocent BN RE NAJ PCSH CGC. Owner(s): Megan and 
David Esherick Score 86, Time 47.00 
JWW MAS 1st Place: MACH3 Clancy's Capsaicin Rush VCD2 RAE MXG2 MJC2 OF T2B PCMH CGC. 
Owner(s): Megan and David Esherick, Score 100, Time 35.00 
 
Tuesday, 4/7/15 Standard 
STD NOV B 1st Place: Ch Mirepoix's Sparks Will Fly CA RN BN HC. Owner(s): Lora Megli, Jan and 
Katherine Zigich and Howell, Score 85, Time 60.30 
STD MAS 1st Place: Ch MACH Clancy's Bhut Jolokia VCD1 RAE MXG MJS NF T2B PCMH CGC. Owner(s): 
Megan and David Esherick, Score 100, 66.00 
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Tuesday, 4/7/15 Time to Beat 
T2B Reg: 1st Place: MACH3 Clancy's Capsaicin Rush VCD2 RAE MXG2 MJC2 OF T2B PCMH CGC. Owner(s): 
Megan and David Esherick, Time 38.00 
T2B PREF: 1st Place: GCh Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice VCD1 RAE OA MXP AXJ MJP T2BP PCMH CGC. 
Owner(s): Megan and David Esherick, Time 52.00 
 
Wednesday, 4/8/15 Jumpers with Weaves 
JWW Nov B 1st Place: Ch Mirepoix's Sparks Will Fly CA RN BN HC. Owner(s): Lora Megli, Jan and 
Katherine Zigich and Howell, Score 98, Time 40.28 
JWW MAS 1st Place: Ch MACH Clancy's Bhut Jolokia VCD1 RAE MXG MJS NF T2B PCMH CGC. Owner(s): 
Megan and David Esherick, Score 100, Time 43.35 
JWW MAS P 1st Place: GCh Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice VCD1 RAE OA MXP AXJ MJP T2BP PCMH CGC. 
Owner(s): Megan and David Esherick, Score 100, Time 50.83 
 
Wednesday, 4/8/15 Standard 
STD MAS 1st Place: Ch MACH Clancy's Bhut Jolokia VCD1 RAE MXG MJS NF T2B PCMH CGC. Owner(s): 
Megan and David Esherick, Score 100, Time 52.81 
 
Wednesday, 4/8/15 Time To Beat 
T1B Reg 1st Place: MACH3 Clancy's Capsaicin Rush VCD2 RAE MXG2 MJC2 OF T2B PCMH CGC. Owner(s): 
Megan and David Esherick, Time 42.52 
T2B PREF 1st Place: GCh Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice VCD1 RAE OA MXP AXJ MJP T2BP PCMH CGC. 
Owner(s): Megan and David Esherick, Time 51.55 
 


